

## JAMMU AND KASHMIR PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION Solina Srinagar, Kashmir-190009

## Subject: Written Test for the post of Lecturer (10+2) Computer Science – Result thereof.

# Notification No. PSC/Exam/2017/58 Dated: 27.10.2017

In pursuance of Rule 32 of J&K Public Service Commission (Conduct of Examinations) Rules, 2005 read with Rule 40 of J&K Public Service Commission (Business & Procedure) Rules, 1980, the candidates as per Annexure-A to this notification are hereby declared to have qualified for the Oral Test for the posts of Lecturer 10+2 Computer Science in School Education Department on the basis of their performance in the Written Test which was held on 26.06.2016.

### Note:

- The candidates possessing MCA from recognized University or DOEACC B-Level Course as stipulated in the Recruitment Rules and Advertisement Notification No. 09-PSC (DR-P) of 2016 dated: 19.03.2016 have been shortlisted on the basis of their merit for Interview/Oral test.
- ii. The candidature of candidates shown in Annexure –A is purely provisional;
- iii. Only eligible candidates possessing requisite qualification prescribed under rules shall be allowed to appear in the Oral Test subject to the condition that they are within the prescribed age limit on the cut off date.
- iv. The candidates who qualified the Written Test are advised to submit copy of their online application form along with fee receipt within 07 days at J&K PSC office, Solina Srinagar/Resham Ghar Colony Bakshi Nagar Jammu or send by post to the address of "Controller of Examinations, J&K Public Service Commission, Resham Ghar

**Colony,Bakshi Nagar, Jammu/Camp Office Solina, Srinagar**" by registered post and only such identified documents shall be received as have been posted by or before 04.10.2017 and delivered in the Commission by 06.10.2017.

- v. Candidates possessing Degrees through distance mode shall have to produce a proof of having degree within the purview of Government Order No. 252-HE of 2012 dated: 30.05.2012 from Competent Authority of the concerned University.
- vi. The candidates shall produce their original certificates/testimonials on the date of oral test.
- vii. Oral Test/Interview of the eligible candidates shall be held w.e.f **10.11.2017**. However, the final and detailed Oral Test/interview schedule will be notified separately.

This is subject to the outcome of any writ petition pending disposal before any competent Court of Law.

The result is also available on Commissions official website i.e. <u>http://www.jkpsc.nic.in</u>.

Sd/-(Mohd Mumtaz Ali), KAS Controller of Examinations J&K Public Service Commission Dated:27 .10.2017

No. PSC/Ex-Secy/ /2016 Copy to the:

- 1. Director Information J&K Govt. Srinagar for favour of getting the notification published in all local leading dailies of Kashmir/Jammu.
- 2. General Manager, Govt. Press, Srinagar for publication of notification in the next Govt. Gazette.
- 3. Pvt. Secretary to Chairman for information of the Hon'ble Chairman, J&K Public Service Commission
- 4. Pvt. Secretary to Member, PSC Sh. \_\_\_\_\_\_ for information of the Hon'ble Member.
- 5. Under Secretary (K), J&K Public Service Commission
- 6. P.A to Secretary, J&K Public Service Commission for information.
- 7. I/C Website for uploading the notice on the website.
- 8. I/C Camp Office, Jammu for displaying the Result on the Notice Board of the Commission.
- 9. Main File/ Notification file.

Annexure-A to Notification No: PSC/Exam/2017/58 dated 27.10.2017, list of candidates qualified for oral test for the post Lecturer (10+2) Computer Science in School Education Department.

SNo	Roll No	SN	o Roll No	SNo	Roll No	SNo	Roll No	SNo	Roll No
1	6900004	25	6900566	49	6901254	73	6902131	97	6902746
2	6900006	26	6900630	50	6901288	74	6902195	98	6902749
3	6900009	27	6900640	51	6901311	75	6902253	99	6902803
4	6900037	28	6900669	52	6901407	76	6902291	100	6902841
5	6900079	29	6900674	53	6901418	77	6902294	101	6902872
6	6900109	30	6900689	54	6901492	78	6902296	102	6902882
7	6900126	31	6900690	55	6901532	79	6902346	103	6902894
8	6900132	32	6900691	56	6901554	80	6902369	104	6902967
9	6900137	33	6900721	57	6901596	81	6902398	105	6902977
10	6900144	34	6900915	58	6901625	82	6902407	106	6903008
11	6900152	35	6900916	59	6901628	83	6902437	107	6903057
12	6900177	36	6900926	60	6901631	84	6902465	108	6903059
13	6900178	37	6900935	61	6901653	85	6902474	109	6903077
14	6900191	38	6901039	62	6901659	86	6902481	110	6903083
15	6900206	39	6901043	63	6901661	87	6902529	111	6903095
16	6900308	40	6901101	64	6901663	88	6902597	112	6903142
17	6900309	41	6901130	65	6901700	89	6902599	113	6903147
18	6900349	42	6901143	66	6901712	90	6902610	114	6903149
19	6900358	43	6901152	67	6901719	91	6902611	115	6903163
20	6900363	44	6901161	68	6901745	92	6902625	116	6903200
21	6900417	45	6901180	69	6901782	93	6902655	117	6903234
22	6900425	46	6901188	70	6901828	94	6902678	118	6903281
23	6900530	47	6901191	71	6901998	95	6902698	119	6903337
24	6900542	48	6901209	72	6902094	96	6902714	120	6903350

E&OE

#### Sd/-

#### (Mohd Mumtaz Ali), KAS Controller of Examinations J&K Public Service Commission